

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2013 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2013 SUMMARIZED YTD	2013 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2013	Prior Years	2013	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2013 Budget Year	YTD	2013 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2013 BGT PCT	2013 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-107,555.03	15,048.25	-55,236.07	-40,187.82						
1145	PeopleSoft Fund Clearing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,655.00	2,655.00						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-107,555.03	15,048.25	-52,581.07	-37,532.82						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-107,555.03	15,048.25	-52,581.07	-37,532.82						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,717.58	0.00	38,130.95	38,130.95						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,717.58	0.00	38,130.95	38,130.95						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,717.58	0.00	38,130.95	38,130.95						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6311	Federal Grants	-1,866,258.00	-1,866,258.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	122,197.00	0.00	1,353,452.00	1,353,452.00			73%	73%	83%	
6321	State Grants	-5,717,781.00	-5,717,781.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	586,750.14	0.00	5,151,727.84	5,151,727.84			90%	90%	83%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-7,584,039.00	-7,584,039.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	708,947.14	0.00	6,505,179.84	6,505,179.84			86%	86%	83%	
6444	Other Fees	-270,222.00	-270,222.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,917.00	2,917.00			1%	1%	83%	
6400	Charges for Services	-270,222.00	-270,222.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,917.00	2,917.00			1%	1%	83%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0%	0%	83%	
6734	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,729.01	0.00	2,729.01	2,729.01			0%	0%	83%	
6751	Contributions	-117,000.00	-117,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,768.00	12,768.00			11%	11%	83%	
6700	Other Revenue	-117,000.00	-117,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,729.01	0.00	15,497.01	15,497.01			13%	13%	83%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0%	0%	83%	
6964	Indirect Revenue	-599,317.00	-599,317.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0%	0%	83%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,285.08	0.00	749,902.84	749,902.84			454%	454%	83%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-764,317.00	-764,317.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,285.08	0.00	749,902.84	749,902.84			98%	98%	83%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-8,735,578.00	-8,735,578.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	766,961.23	0.00	7,273,496.69	7,273,496.69			83%	83%	83%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,444,746.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			100%	0.00	0%	83%
7113	Professional	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,589.74	0.00	-22,894.56	-22,894.56			0%	0%	83%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,819,787.47	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-213,482.09	0.00	-2,322,701.05	-2,322,701.05			0%	497,086.42	82%	82%
7115	Wages	0.00	486,589.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-31,977.99	0.00	-363,476.47	-363,476.47			0%	123,113.33	75%	75%
7121	Fica	0.00	252,937.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,362.72	0.00	-201,376.86	-201,376.86			0%	51,561.08	80%	80%
7122	Retirement	0.00	353,264.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,271.75	0.00	-288,229.96	-288,229.96			0%	65,034.26	82%	82%
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,435.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-466.33	0.00	-5,285.57	-5,285.57			0%	5,149.43	51%	51%
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,648.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24.32	0.00	-3,868.94	-3,868.94			0%	-220.34	106%	106%
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,314.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-172.91	0.00	-1,895.37	-1,895.37			0%	419.06	82%	82%
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	590,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,665.07	0.00	-514,114.93	-514,114.93			0%	76,435.07	87%	87%
7132	Dental	0.00	15,810.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,066.64	0.00	-11,908.72	-11,908.72			0%	3,901.28	75%	75%
7133	Vision	0.00	3,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-193.50	0.00	-2,164.66	-2,164.66			0%	1,245.34	63%	63%
7100	Personnel Services	4,444,746.86	4,538,746.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-319,293.06	0.00	-3,737,917.09	-3,737,917.09			84%	800,829.77	82%	82%
7200	Supplies	419,307.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,370.98	0.00	0.00	0.00			100%	-10,370.98	0%	83%
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9.99	-9.99			0%	-9.99	0%	83%
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	12,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-960.28	-106.89	-6,937.67	-7,004.84			0%	5,412.23	56%	56%
7221	Food	0.00	287,607.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,280.46	-4,629.61	-211,736.12	-216,365.73			0%	75,870.88	74%	74%
7225	Clothing	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0%	200.00	0%	83%
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	5,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-420.86	0.00	-11,986.85	-11,986.85			0%	-6,886.85	226%	226%
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,480.81	-4,480.81			0%	519.19	90%	90%
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	86,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,717.33	0.00	-60,120.10	-60,120.10			0%	25,879.90	70%	70%
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-121.85	-202.58	-586.25	-788.83			0%	163.75	78%	78%
7251	Other Software	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.00	20.00			0%	20.00	0%	83%
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41.38	0.00	-11,674.85	-11,674.85			0%	-11,674.85	0%	83%
7200	Supplies	419,307.00	397,207.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,370.98	-30,572.16	-4,939.08								

Department: G
As of: 2013-10-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2013 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2013 SUMMARIZED YTD	2013 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2013	Prior Years	2013	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2013 Budget Year	YTD	2013 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2013 BGT PCT	2013 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7329	Transportation	0.00	167,765.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,525.39	0.00	-108,094.57	-108,094.57	0%	0%	59,670.43	64%	64%	83%
7331	Insurance	0.00	41,797.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-98.00	0.00	-35,774.00	-35,774.00	0%	0%	6,023.00	86%	86%	83%
7332	Printing	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,769.00	-7,445.52	-7,574.26	-15,019.78	0%	0%	7,425.74	50%	50%	83%
7334	Rent	0.00	29,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,250.00	0.00	-23,421.00	-23,421.00	0%	0%	5,979.00	80%	80%	83%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	1,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,857.00	-1,857.00	0%	0%	43.00	98%	98%	83%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-360.24	-360.24	0%	0%	-360.24	0%	0%	83%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,333,622.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-95,957.05	-2,663.65	-1,073,337.25	-1,076,000.90	0%	0%	260,284.75	80%	80%	83%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40.00	0.00	-6,249.25	-6,249.25	0%	0%	-6,049.25	3125%	3125%	83%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-125.00	0.00	-490.21	-490.21	0%	0%	5,909.79	8%	8%	83%
7375	Rep Tvp Interpreter	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-144.83	0.00	-1,152.01	-1,152.01	0%	0%	847.99	58%	58%	83%
7399	Other Services	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	2,000.00	0%	0%	83%
7300	Purchased Services	2,011,202.00	2,001,121.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,178.19	-170,542.94	-10,109.17	-1,614,118.92	-1,624,228.09	379,904.89	81%	369,823.89	81%	82%	83%
7400	Special Services	1,253,805.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	30,859.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,588.44	0.00	-15,383.34	-15,383.34	0%	0%	15,475.66	50%	50%	83%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	190,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,024.26	0.00	-146,975.32	-146,975.32	0%	0%	43,024.68	77%	77%	83%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	838,906.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-72,675.60	0.00	-726,587.04	-726,587.04	0%	0%	112,319.10	87%	87%	83%
7447	Outreach	0.00	83,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,474.14	0.00	-73,858.18	-73,858.18	0%	0%	9,141.82	89%	89%	83%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	56,421.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,668.10	0.00	-44,591.15	-44,591.15	0%	0%	11,829.85	79%	79%	83%
7400	Special Services	1,253,805.14	1,199,186.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-113,430.54	0.00	-1,007,395.03	-1,007,395.03	246,410.11	80%	191,791.11	84%	84%	83%
7500	Capital Expenditures	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,199.95	-7,199.95	0%	0%	-7,199.95	0%	0%	83%
7500	Capital Expenditures	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,199.95	-7,199.95	0.05	100%	-7,199.95	0%	0%	83%
7900	Charges From County Agents	599,317.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	599,317.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-55,285.08	0.00	-584,902.84	-584,902.84	0%	0%	14,414.16	98%	98%	83%
7900	Charges from County Agents	599,317.00	599,317.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-55,285.08	0.00	-584,902.84	-584,902.84	14,414.16	98%	14,414.16	98%	98%	83%
TOTAL EXPENSES		8,735,578.00	8,735,578.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27,549.17	-689,123.78	-15,048.25	-7,259,046.57	-7,274,094.82	1,448,982.26	83%	1,448,982.26	83%	83%	83%